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because the cost of the newsprint and the price which was prevailing at that time was not up to their expectation.

As regards Sural Industrial Packing is concerned, they had some financial difficulty. So far as Maharashtra factory is concerned, it is a cooperative sector. They tried to develop the newsprinting out of non-conventional items like Bagasse fOr which the tech·
nology is nO~ available here. But. it is expected that one of the private parties.
Ballarpur Paper and Straw Board
:'>Tills are showinl( their interest recently they may go in fOr the project.
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SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE: So far as newsprint is concerned, we may have to import some machinery. But. for some of the equipments the designs as such are not available in this country. So far as paper machinery is concerned, we have our own indigenous manufacturing capacity.

I!iIT ~~<ii'< ~I: f~[,
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SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER·
.lEE: So far as the non-conventional Hun j, concerned, the technology for production of newsprint is not available. 'l'he Maharashtra Factory has tried to get it.

-tt ~r"~cil~ ~Ifit : a;'iifi'T f~ifi'T
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SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHElR-JEE: I have already said that non-conventional item like Bagasse is avaiable but the technology for pro. duction of the newsprint out of that is not available in the country. We are trying to get the technology.
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PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR: There was a proposal to start a newsprint factory in H.P: May I know from the hon. Minister what has happened to the proposal?

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE: In fact Hindustan Paper Cor·
poratlilon is investigating into the possibility of having a newsprint factory in various parts of the country where the raw materials are available.
There is no specific proposal from Himachal Pradesh Government.
However, the lfuldustan Paper Corporation is investigating into the matter.

Television Station at I.ucknow

*46, SHRI HARI SINGH: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of a Tele. vision Station at Lucknow has started;

(b) if so, the present stage of the construction;

(c) in what time the construction work will be completed?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
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BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) (i) Transmitter building is in foundation stage.

(ij) Construction of studio building is yet to commence.

(c) Subject to availability of land the construction work is expected to be completed and the Station commissioned during 1975-76.

~T ~T f~: l;fI1T "';ff '3(T i'r
( ~ ) ifi <.m It or,FiT ~ f'f. i'fT<r mrit
~T If;Tlf 'iI<'f <J.T ~ I ( <r ) fR
~ ~ ~ fiI; mG' ~R '3''1<'f&:T ll:T ~ I
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"fi'T 'ls l'f'f'fT ~ 7 it ~ I1T 3iFRT
~i';'fT ~ f'fi' cTo crTo ~'c< ~ ;;;T~

"fi'T ;f~T ~"fi'l<: ~;j[T G'T ~ c~"1;i''fi'T f~
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~<J; if~1 f~"I'T ~ efT il;.:iITlf ~ ;r
~qTi'f ;;iq;;r--'{ 'f<:it ifi f"l'C1; ~ 5f'l'R

f'ilC1; l;f'h:;;m ~l1f 'fi'T ~ ~ ~'''f

if ~ m;lm fGllT ?

SHRI DHARAM BIR SINHA: When
I said that the building is in the foundation stage, I referred to the transmitter building. Then I said that the construction of the studio building is yet to commence. The hon. member has mixed up the two.

We have been in constant touch with the UP Government for acquisI_
tion of land. Part of it has been given to us; part of it is yet to be acquired.
Since then, we have also been contacting the UP Government to give us another site if that building site is not available. It seems we will be able to negotiate with the State Government very soon about another site adjacent to the previous one given to us. Our building plan is ready, administrative and financial sanction has already been accorded and as soon as the land is made available, we will commence construction.

P..lT ~"t f~: ~i"f~ll'c< l'fCT 'fi'T
ifT<r ST"I' GT lli' ~ I it;;;r.RT ~'fT
~ f'f. f<vr;fr ~il'f'f;:r 'l'i.,. f '\'7"i' i:r 5f~

'PI ~ k I

it 1<~"T ~if;r;rf"'ff1i Tf ~ f'f. l1T~T
5fnTV- r:rr f'r~HT ffiiffi' mit crr<'ft
~ l;fi-.: cT crT ~'c7 'fi'T n.rt~~<r ~~r
"fi'<r 1lJ:1f ~T ;;ji~T ?

SHRI DHARAM BIR SINHA: The site for (he transmitter building was given to us in March 1972. It was acquired by the UP Government. I cannot say who owned the land before acquisition. The building estimate was sanctioned in November 1972 and work has already commeced.

'" ~o ~o ~ift: ~
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ij'rV- W;-<r"I' 'T:ft~· 1'; 'ff=fT: if ~f~C
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if 9;Wf ~'1'f,; ll1'" 'fi'1'
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~ f"fi' 'fi'I"f'J:<: ifi ""'" iff ~·.,..it ~ "fill' I
G'Fn ifi f~ ~ ~ I "ifir ff'fi' qnr'f;:r
If\T 'P:<r.'''' ~ 1'f,~ <;:13 ;q';7 Wfl>=l'm g f'f.
m<:T ~~<P-' 'lf7 <r<:'t1 rim-~ IT"~ fr
'f/iff'f. ~l., n o:f,T"<.;T ;;If; ~T qTllT I

m<: ~. ~ '.:iE; ~i <:5:r ~ I ;;j~t
~T ~~m '{[if C''lT'f ij 'A'ifT "iffff;';
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crn:r ~ qt"f ~ ;n;1 ~i,.~ft ~ I 'ni
~'1f"fcr: ~t('lT % fifi ~~ 'fil ~~~
'fifi;; lfT <f;;-;;n ~T If.<: mrl ~ I

WI" f;'I1 ~ ~ .f.1''''Tr fifiln ~ f'fi ~t ~~~
l'IT<f.T'T eriffi tn: ;~flft;; ;;!?:T ~1T1, ~ ~4"
>f~;g 'fit ~~ff ~'! it f~ 'fi<: ~If I

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Sir, I seek your protection. My question was about the proposal for having a TV station at Kanpur and a transmitter at Lucknow.

tift ll~t~ ifi~~ ~ f'fi 'fiT'f'!' er~' \1'1
"f'Ff3; if J err J 'fiT ifiPl1il1 ~~ "fi'i; I

~ ~~ 'fiT lfa"isT lf~ ~ fifi ~""
~'i'l'a; l{ ~Hrh: ~Tmr 'f.T;;,!~ if, ;;i.,;i
"Fi'~ if; f~"l'p:r1 'ffr ;;if "f.f,' 7

SHRI THA KIRUTTINAN: The land for the construction of the TV station has not been allotted at Lucknow by the Uttar Pradesh Government May I know whether the Governmeut is going to purchase some land from private sources Or from the Government and, if 50, what would be the cost? Also, may I know whether the Government of Tamil Nadu has given sites free of cost and, if so, why the construction work has not yet begun at Madras?

MR. SPEAKER: He has given some indication already in his previous reply, that if they do not get any land, the other alternative will be some other thing.

SHRI THA KIRUTTINAN: The
Government of Tamil Nadu has given land free of cost. (Interruption).

MR. SPEAKER: It is a question about which he has given a very categol'ical reply. I am passing on to the next question.

SHIll THA KIRUTTINAN: The
Govert ·ment of Tamil Nadu has given
Jand ~e of cost.

IJise in Retail Prices of Consumer
Goods

+
*49. SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJ-

PAYEE:
SHRIJAGANNATHRAO

JOSffi:
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state the rate of annual rise in the retail prices of the consumer goods in the beginning of each of the Five Year Plans and alia in each year during the last three yoars?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI
MOHAN DHARIA): The rates of annual rise in the retail prices of the consumer goods, as measured by the All-India Consumer Price Index Numbers for Industrial Workers are given below:-

Beginning of first five year plan 4.0%
B.,;ginning of second five year plan

10'8%
Beginning of third five year plan I .6~~
Beginning of four five year plan -2.8%

(declined)
Beginning of 1971-72
Beginning of 1972-73
Beginning of 1973-74

1.8%
5.8%

13·5%

"11 ~ f~"t .11iI'~: oq~l.'fel

If&~, ~ If'Tof ~t ~~'U l!.~T ij; crr't
it ~ 'T1iT <Iff, i;rfifiil' liarl ~r~<r ij; ';~ ~ ~m <'I"ffiT ~ fifi ~T oqi'fi'
~~Tit f~~, ~ ~n:T l!.<'lfT ~ ~qfrer<f
~ ~ I ~ ij; ~ ij; oq,!~r(

1973-74 it 13' 5 '1'~i l!.~-1f;[

g~ ~ I ~ ll&. ~I'RT ~dT ~ f f'
!flIT it ~ ~<!I ~ I W ll~ ~'if
~ ~ f~ it ~ oqi< f~ ofof.
ij; ~ f~a- ~T ~?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Sir, as I have said in my reply, these are the figures for consumer goods, and the consumer goods figures are meant for

